REF: Creta Corporation Certificate of Good Standing

APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country: Tortola, British Virgin Islands

This public document

2. has been signed by: Myrna Herbert

3. acting in the capacity of: Registrar of Corporate Affairs

4. bears the seal/stamp of: Registrar of Corporate Affairs

CERTIFIED

5. At: Road Town, Tortola

6. On: 27th April, 2015

7. By: Deputy Governor

8. No: 6369046

9. Seal/stamp:....

10. (for) DENUTY GOVERNOR





TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT, 2004



CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (SECTION 235)

The REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES that, pursuant to the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 at the date of this certificate, the company,

CRETA CORPORATION

BVI COMPANY NUMBER: 178765

1. Is on the Register of Companies;

2. Has paid all fees and penalties due under the Act;

3. Has not filed articles of merger or consolidation that have not become effective;

4. Has not filed articles of arrangement that have not yet become effective;

5. Is not in voluntary liquidation;

6. Is not in liquidation under the Insolvency Act, 2003;

7. Is not in receivership under the Insolvency Act, 2003;

8. Is not in administrative receivership; and

9. Proceedings to strike the name of the company off the Register of Companies have not been instituted.



I, Asha Johnson, Notary Public in Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, hereby certify that the signatures which appear on the annexed **Certificate of Incumbency** are the true and correct signatures of **Miguel Castellanos** and **Shanique Creque** acting in their capacity of Authorized Signatories of Citco B.V.I. Limited, the Registered Agent of **Creta Corporation**.

Dated this 27th day of April, 2015.



Asha Johnson Notary Public

APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country: Tortola, British Virgin Islands

This public document

2. has been signed by: Asha Johnson

3. acting in the capacity of: Notary Public

4. bears the seal/stamp of: Asha Johnson

CERTIFIED

5. At: Road Town, Tortola On: 27th April 2015 6. 7. By: Deputy Governor <u>6369048</u> 8. No: Seal/stamp:.... 9. for Deputy Governor 10. Signature: linent of the NOTARIA DECIMO SEPTIMA Shyris y Suegia Esq. Dra. Rocio Garcia (Garcia C.



CERTIFICATE OF INCUMBENCY

We, Citco B.V.I. Limited of Wickhams Cay, P.O. Box 662, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands as Registered Agent of Creta Corporation, a company existing and operating under the laws of the British Virgin Islands under the BC# 178765 ("the Company") HEREBY CERTIFY that according to our records and to the best of our knowledge and belief, the following is the validly appointed Director of the Company:-

> Selector Management Services Inc. Director

There are no other appointed Directors or Officers in the Company.

This certificate has been issued at the request of the Company and represents the position according to our records as at the date of issue. It is the responsibility of the Company to inform us of any changes made. We take no responsibility for any information that the Company has not supplied to us, or for any changes in the Company's details after the date of issue of our Certificate. We do not hold a license to carry on a legal practice in the British Virgin Islands and this Certificate is not intended to be, nor should it be taken as a legal opinion or a statement made by the Registry of Corporate Affairs. We have not undertaken a search of the Company's files at the Registry of Corporate Affairs.

Dated this 23rd day of April, 2015.

MO SÉPTIMA y Suecia Esq. pcio Garcia C.

Authorised Signatories Citco B.V.I. Limited

NOTARÍA DECIMO SEPTIM

6 public

1978

He

De acuerdo con la facultad del Decreto No. 2386 publi

564 del 12 de Abril

Ley Notarial CERTI

igual al document

Registered Agent

Quito a,

#VPF:FRQ180892#

Citco RVI Limited Flemming House Wickhams Cav 1 P.O. Box 662 Road Town, Tortola British Virgin Islands VG1110 bvi-trust@citco.com www.citco.com

IMA

NOTARIA DÉCIMO SÉPT Shyris y Suecia Esd

Dra. Rocio Gardia C.

Phone: +1 284 494 2217 Fax: +1 284 494 3917 Regulated by the British Virgin Islands Financial Services Commission

DEL CANTÓN QUITO

ignada en el Art. 1ro en el Registro Oficial

amplio el Art. 18 de la

pia que antecede es

te el suscrito.

ΛΟ SEPTIMA ia Esq.